
2024-2025 Anderson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 17-7   Home: 12-4   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 McDowell, Diamond 26-26 884 34.0 184-441 .417 29-88 .330 86-116 .741 79 249 328 12.6 59 0 60 77 21 34 483 18.6
11 Passmore, Zamiya 28-28 957 34.2 186-370 .503 15-54 .278 76-107 .710 42 114 156 5.6 58 1 202 114 5 89 463 16.5
15 Gravel, Rose 31-21 732 23.6 139-248 .560 4-13 .308 58-103 .563 112 126 238 7.7 61 3 23 48 35 14 340 11.0
44 Sheridan, Ashlyn 34-33 1025 30.1 99-281 .352 32-101 .317 36-45 .800 34 112 146 4.3 30 0 40 30 12 26 266 7.8
03 Preston, Zaynah 33-22 691 20.9 89-219 .406 24-71 .338 23-33 .697 32 51 83 2.5 38 0 54 40 3 35 225 6.8
24 Cain, Kyla 34-20 647 19.0 74-203 .365 3-16 .188 29-37 .784 46 91 137 4.0 57 0 24 55 21 26 180 5.3
02 Oliver, Peytyn 31-10 544 17.5 57-186 .306 35-127 .276 15-23 .652 8 50 58 1.9 39 0 29 29 1 24 164 5.3
40 Eakle, Alana 23-2 229 10.0 32-86 .372 16-42 .381 12-18 .667 17 38 55 2.4 17 0 12 24 4 12 92 4.0
20 Proffitt, Izzy 32-5 375 11.7 37-90 .411 5-18 .278 33-38 .868 15 32 47 1.5 33 0 38 48 0 9 112 3.5
12 Thiaw, Mame 26-1 207 8.0 22-50 .440 0-3 .000 12-25 .480 38 34 72 2.8 39 2 7 27 11 8 56 2.2
21 Radzicka, Martyna 24-1 149 6.2 16-53 .302 8-36 .222 3-4 .750 3 19 22 0.9 3 0 5 7 2 7 43 1.8
32 Cooper, Jessica 23-0 117 5.1 14-35 .400 0-0 .000 8-19 .421 15 16 31 1.3 13 0 2 6 0 3 36 1.6
01 Marios, Leslie 26-1 193 7.4 11-36 .306 1-9 .111 12-17 .706 5 13 18 0.7 23 0 11 27 2 18 35 1.3
10 Snyder, Joelle 13-0 50 3.8 2-13 .154 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.4 6 0 1 1 0 4 5 0.4
Total 34 6800 200.0 962-2311 .416 173-586 .295 403-585 .689 496 1027 1523 44.8 476 6 508 549 117 309 2500 73.53
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 852-2212 .385 155-592 .262 358-508 .705 403 933 1336 39.3 545 6 417 556 86 292 2217 65.21

Team Statistics AU OPP
SCORING 2500 2217
    Points Per Game 73.5 65.2
    Scoring Margin 8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 962-2311 852-2212
    Field Goal Pct .416 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-586 155-592
    3PT FG Pct .295 .262
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-585 358-508
    FT Pct .689 .705
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.5
REBOUNDS 1523 1336
    Rebounds Per Game 44.8 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 508 417
    Assists Per Game 14.9 12.3
TURNOVERS 549 556
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 309 292
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.6
BLOCKS 117 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,829 4,126
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-177 13-317
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-62

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Anderson (SC) 658 577 655 610 2500
Opponents 513 550 569 585 2217

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 FLAGLER L 71-83 134
11/09/24 CLAYTON ST. W 66-63 145
11/15/24 UNC PEMBROKE L 64-69 105
11/16/24 BELMONT ABBEY W 54-52 164

* 11/20/24 CATAWBA L 62-63 118
* 11/23/24 at Mars Hill L 62-87 290
* 11/26/24 at Limestone L 70-71 78
* 11/30/24 CARSON-NEWMAN W 77-68 79
* 12/04/24 at Wingate L 50-66 144
* 12/07/24 at Lincoln Memorial W 71-59 250
* 12/11/24 COKER W 81-78 247
* 12/14/24 UVA WISE W 82-71 234

12/17/24 at P.R.-Bayamon W 79-50 100
12/18/24 vs Catholic (PR) W 92-45 100

* 01/04/25 at Emory & Henry W 82-73 185
* 01/08/25 NEWBERRY W 73-45 120
* 01/11/25 TUSCULUM W 92-63 120
* 01/15/25 LENOIR-RHYNE L 65-67 214
* 01/18/25 at UVA Wise W 93-79 275
* 01/25/25 at Carson-Newman L 75-78 836
* 01/29/25 at Coker L 66-70 163
* 02/01/25 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 71-53 261
* 02/05/25 LIMESTONE W 70-61 197
* 02/08/25 at Catawba W 77-67 355
* 02/12/25 at Lenoir-Rhyne W 63-58 138
* 02/15/25 MARS HILL W 84-76 264
* 02/19/25 WINGATE W 78-56 212
* 02/22/25 EMORY & HENRY W 76-58 215
* 02/26/25 at Newberry W 62-50 745
* 03/01/25 at Tusculum W 88-67 567

03/05/25 vs Mars Hill W 80-73 0
03/06/25 vs Carson-Newman W 89-65 0
03/07/25 vs Coker W 64-58 0
03/14/25 vs Carson-Newman L 71-75 212

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Anderson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-7   Home: 10-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 McDowell, Diamond 20-20 689 34.5 137-338 .405 24-72 .333 58-79 .734 53 201 254 12.7 45 0 50 61 18 28 356 17.8
11 Passmore, Zamiya 22-22 762 34.6 143-287 .498 10-40 .250 51-71 .718 33 84 117 5.3 44 1 165 100 5 75 347 15.8
15 Gravel, Rose 21-15 520 24.8 97-171 .567 4-12 .333 38-66 .576 77 81 158 7.5 42 3 17 33 28 9 236 11.2
44 Sheridan, Ashlyn 24-23 727 30.3 76-202 .376 26-77 .338 23-28 .821 26 79 105 4.4 20 0 26 19 9 17 201 8.4
03 Preston, Zaynah 23-16 477 20.7 67-157 .427 19-49 .388 15-21 .714 24 34 58 2.5 20 0 35 33 3 24 168 7.3
02 Oliver, Peytyn 23-6 374 16.3 44-137 .321 27-93 .290 8-14 .571 7 37 44 1.9 25 0 19 16 1 18 123 5.3
24 Cain, Kyla 24-12 424 17.7 46-127 .362 2-11 .182 17-21 .810 31 58 89 3.7 36 0 14 37 12 17 111 4.6
20 Proffitt, Izzy 23-2 265 11.5 27-66 .409 3-10 .300 30-32 .938 14 25 39 1.7 20 0 25 34 0 9 87 3.8
40 Eakle, Alana 16-1 153 9.6 21-62 .339 12-32 .375 2-7 .286 13 26 39 2.4 11 0 6 14 2 8 56 3.5
21 Radzicka, Martyna 17-1 100 5.9 12-35 .343 8-27 .296 0-0 .000 1 13 14 0.8 2 0 4 6 2 2 32 1.9
12 Thiaw, Mame 19-1 140 7.4 11-27 .407 0-2 .000 5-10 .500 18 20 38 2.0 26 2 6 18 9 5 27 1.4
32 Cooper, Jessica 16-0 61 3.8 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 5 11 16 1.0 4 0 1 2 0 0 14 0.9
01 Marios, Leslie 19-1 88 4.6 3-13 .231 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 4 8 12 0.6 15 0 6 14 0 7 12 0.6
10 Snyder, Joelle 9-0 20 2.2 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 689-1639 .420 135-428 .315 257-370 .695 345 727 1072 44.7 311 6 374 398 89 219 1770 73.75
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 632-1596 .396 104-401 .259 216-313 .690 287 662 949 39.5 356 5 316 392 65 216 1584 66.00

Team Statistics AU OPP
SCORING 1770 1584
    Points Per Game 73.8 66.0
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 689-1639 632-1596
    Field Goal Pct .420 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-428 104-401
    3PT FG Pct .315 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-370 216-313
    FT Pct .695 .690
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 9.0
REBOUNDS 1072 949
    Rebounds Per Game 44.7 39.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 374 316
    Assists Per Game 15.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 398 392
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 219 216
    Steals Per Game 9.1 9.0
BLOCKS 89 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,281 4,026
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-190 12-336
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Anderson (SC) 471 419 454 426 1770
Opponents 377 394 410 403 1584

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 CATAWBA L 62-63 118
11/23/24 at  Mars Hill L 62-87 290
11/26/24 at  Limestone L 70-71 78
11/30/24 CARSON-NEWMAN W 77-68 79
12/04/24 at  Wingate L 50-66 144
12/07/24 at  Lincoln Memorial W 71-59 250
12/11/24 COKER W 81-78 247
12/14/24 UVA WISE W 82-71 234
01/04/25 at  Emory & Henry W 82-73 185
01/08/25 NEWBERRY W 73-45 120
01/11/25 TUSCULUM W 92-63 120
01/15/25 LENOIR-RHYNE L 65-67 214
01/18/25 at  UVA Wise W 93-79 275
01/25/25 at  Carson-Newman L 75-78 836
01/29/25 at  Coker L 66-70 163
02/01/25 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 71-53 261
02/05/25 LIMESTONE W 70-61 197
02/08/25 at  Catawba W 77-67 355
02/12/25 at  Lenoir-Rhyne W 63-58 138
02/15/25 MARS HILL W 84-76 264
02/19/25 WINGATE W 78-56 212
02/22/25 EMORY & HENRY W 76-58 215
02/26/25 at  Newberry W 62-50 745
03/01/25 at  Tusculum W 88-67 567


